Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Masoud R. JAFARI				09/29/2004		
Kerry L. MARKWARDT				09/29/2004		
Uday DOSHI				10/02/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ALCON, INC.					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 62, Bosch 69					
City:	Hunenberg					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	Сн-6331					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number 5084			
Application Number:		10955	55084			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (817)551-4610						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 817 615-5080						
Email: mark.flanigan@alconlabs.com						
Correspondent Name: Mark E. Flanigan						
Address Line 1: 6201 South Freeway						
Address Line 2: TB4-8						
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76009						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2769US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark E. Flanigan			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Assignment_Filed_10-02-08#page1.tif PATENT						

REEL: 021624 FRAME: 0361

500665207

source=Assignment_Filed_10-02-08#page2.tif source=Assignment_Filed_10-02-08#page3.tif source=Assignment_Filed_10-02-08#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021624 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MASOUD R. JAFARI and KERRY L. MARKWARDT have invented a COMBINATION OF VISCOELASTICS FOR USE DURING SURGERY for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ALCON, INC., a Swiss corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at P. O. Box 62, Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include our cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and our provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND, we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said

PATENT REEL: 021624 FRAME: 0363

ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

MASOUD R. JAFARI Date: _ STATE OF TEXAS § § § COUNTY OF TARRANT

On this 22 day of September 2004, before me personally appeared **MASOUD R. JAFARI** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUE STOCKTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 06-08-2006	Notary Public
	KERRYL. MARKWARDT A. A. A
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT	\$ \$ \$
On this 19 day of	September 2004 before me personally appear

On this 29 day of September 2004, before me personally appeared **KERRY L. MARKWARDT** to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for

purpsoesthecknost forth. theaus NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 06-08-2006 Notary Public

Address for Correspondence:

Alcon Research, Ltd. R&D Counsel (Q-148) 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099

Docket No. 2769 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, UDAY DOSHI have invented a COMBINATION OF VISCOELASTICS FOR USE DURING SURGERY for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ALCON, INC., a Swiss corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at P. O. Box 62, Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby scll, assign, and transfer to ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND, I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

UDAY DOSHI 2002 Date:

STATE OF ş ş ş COUNTY OF MOPPIS

On this 2ND day of ______2004, before me personally appeared UDAY DOSHI to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Address for Correspondence:

Alcon Research, Ltd. R&D Counsel (Q-148) 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099

Docket No. 2769 US

The UPS Store Roxbury Mail 275 Rt. 10 É. Ste. 220 Succasunna, NJ 07876 Tel: 973-927-6090 Fax: 973-927-3484

> Jae Kim Notary Public, of New Jersey My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2006